IHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BT2024212 **DECEMBER 26. 2024**

IHCP identifies system issue for procedure code L5926

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has identified a system issue that may have incorrectly denied claims for Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code L5926 - Addition to lower extremity prosthesis, endoskeletal, knee disarticulation, above knee, hip disarticulation, positional rotation unit, any type when billed by pharmacy durable medical equipment (DME) medical supply dealers (provider type 24, specialty 250) and DME medical supply dealers (provider type 25, specialty 250) from dates of service (DOS) on or after Jan. 1,2024.



The claim-processing system has been corrected.

If providers need to submit or resubmit any claims retroactively, they can submit claims within 180 days of this publication date for FFS claims, to satisfy timely filing requirements. Providers should include a copy of this bulletin when submitting claims beyond the standard filing limit.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the IHCP Bulletins page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.